[bookmark: _GoBack]502
Fiscal Impact Statement

	Department
	Public Safety, Administration
	Preparer
	Anthony Landolina
	Contact
	Dan Shak, Public Safety Technology Manager

	Type of Initiative
	☒ Legislation
	☐ Executive Order

	Type of Legislation
	Other


Description of Initiative
This resolution authorizes amending the existing Johnson Controls agreement by increasing the contract amount by $53,578. The increase is funded via a capital budget transfer from a balance in a 2013 project for camera deployment related to the original ShotSpotter deployment in Zone 5. That capital budget transfer resolution is being submitted by OMB. 

This additional funding is for the deployment of 5 additional cameras to cover areas where gaps in coverage were identified, and to enhance the wireless infrastructure in that area to accommodate the additional bandwidth.

	Total Cost
	$ 53,578

	Frequency of Expenditure
	☒ One-Time
	☐ Multi-Year

	Funding Source
	☐ Operating
	☒ Capital
	☐ Grant
	☐ Trust Fund

	Is this item budgeted?
	☐ Yes
	☐ No



JDE Account Information
2130169113.57501.00

Additional Costs
None.

Impact on City Revenue
None. 

Attachments
If required, include any additional attachments and/or exhibits
